
Tier 1 Funding 2019 
An offender whose income is at or below 115% of the federal poverty guidelines is eligible for: 

• 100% installation of ignition interlock. 
• 100% Account set up fee. 
• 90% Monthly ignition interlock service charge. 
• At six months the client’s financial situation may be reviewed. The level of assistance is subject 

to change. 
 

115% of the Federal Poverty Level Guidelines 

 
Family Size 

 
Annual 

 
Monthly 

 
Weekly 

 
1 

 
$14,364 

 
$1,197 

 
$276 

 
2 

 
$19,447 

 
$1,621 

 
$374 

 
3 

 
$24,530 

 
$2,044 

 
$472 

 
4 

 
$29,613 

 
$2,468 

 
$569 

 
5 

 
$34,696 

 
$2891 

 
$667 

 
6 

 
$39,779 

 
$3,315 

 
$765 

 
7 

 
$44,862 

 
$3,739 

 
$863 

 
8 

 
$49,945 

 
$4,162 

 
$960 

For each additional in 
HH add: 

 
$4,968 

 
$414 

 
$96 



 

 

 

 

Tier 2 Funding 2019 
An offender whose income is at or below 187.5% of the federal poverty guidelines is eligible for: 

• 100% installation of ignition interlock. 
• 100% Account set up fee. 
• 50% Monthly ignition interlock service charge. 
• At six months the client’s financial situation may be reviewed. The level of assistance is subject 

to change. 
 

187.5% of the Federal Poverty Level Guidelines 

 
Family Size 

 
Annual 

 
Monthly 

 
Weekly 

 
1 

 
$23,419 

 
$1,952 

 
$450 

 
2 

 
$31,706 

 
$2642 

 
$610 

 
3 

 
$39,994 

 
$3,333 

 
$769 

 
4 

 
$48,281 

 
$4,023 

 
$928 

 
5 

 
$56,569 

 
$4714 

 
$1088 

 
6 

 
$64,856 

 
$5,405 

 
$1,247 

 
7 

 
$73,144 

 
$6,095 

 
$1,407 

 
8 

 
$81,431 

 
$6,786 

 
$1,566 

For each additional in 
HH add: 

 
$8,100 

 
$675 

 
$156 



 

Tier 3 Funding 2019 
An offender whose income is at or below 400% of the federal poverty guidelines is eligible for: 

• 100% installation of ignition interlock. 
• 100% Account set up fee. 
• 25% Monthly ignition interlock service charge. 
• At six months the client’s financial situation may be reviewed. The level of assistance is subject 

to change. 
 

400% of the Federal Poverty Level Guidelines 

 
Family Size 

 
Annual 

 
Monthly 

 
Weekly 

 
1 

 
$49,960 

 
$4,163 

 
$961 

 
2 

 
$67,640 

 
$5,637 

 
$1,301 

 
3 

 
$85,320 

 
$7,110 

 
$1,641 

 
4 

 
$103,000 

 
$8,583 

 
$1,981 

 
5 

 
$120,680 

 
$10,057 

 
$2,321 

 
6 

 
$138,360 

 
$11,530 

 
$2,661 

 
7 

 
$156,040 

 
$13,003 

 
$3,001 

 
8 

 
$173,520 

 
$14,460 

 
$3,337 

For each additional in 
HH add: 

 
$17,280 

 
$1,440 

 
$332 
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