Tier 1 Funding 2019

An offender whose income is at or below 115% of the federal poverty guidelines is eligible for:

- 100% installation of ignition interlock.
- 100% Account set up fee.
- 90% Monthly ignition interlock service charge.
- At six months the client's financial situation may be reviewed. The level of assistance is subject to change.

115% of the Federal Poverty Level Guidelines

Family Size	Annual	Monthly	Weekly
1	\$14,364	\$1,197	\$276
2	\$19,447	\$1,621	\$374
3	\$24,530	\$2,044	\$472
4	\$29,613	\$2,468	\$569
5	\$34,696	\$2891	\$667
6	\$39,779	\$3,315	\$765
7	\$44,862	\$3,739	\$863
8	\$49,945	\$4,162	\$960
For each additional in HH add:	\$4,968	\$414	\$96

Tier 2 Funding 2019

An offender whose income is at or below 187.5% of the federal poverty guidelines is eligible for:

- 100% installation of ignition interlock.
- 100% Account set up fee.
- 50% Monthly ignition interlock service charge.
- At six months the client's financial situation may be reviewed. The level of assistance is subject to change.

187.5% of the Federal Poverty Level Guidelines

Family Size	Annual	Monthly	Weekly
1	\$23,419	\$1,952	\$450
2	\$31,706	\$2642	\$610
3	\$39,994	\$3,333	\$769
4	\$48,281	\$4,023	\$928
5	\$56,569	\$4714	\$1088
6	\$64,856	\$5,405	\$1,247
7	\$73,144	\$6,095	\$1,407
8	\$81,431	\$6,786	\$1,566
For each additional in HH add:	\$8,100	\$675	\$156

Tier 3 Funding 2019

An offender whose income is at or below 400% of the federal poverty guidelines is eligible for:

- 100% installation of ignition interlock.
- 100% Account set up fee.
- 25% Monthly ignition interlock service charge.
- At six months the client's financial situation may be reviewed. The level of assistance is subject to change.

400% of the Federal Poverty Level Guidelines

Family Size	Annual	Monthly	Weekly
1	\$49,960	\$4,163	\$961
2	\$67,640	\$5,637	\$1,301
3	\$85,320	\$7,110	\$1,641
4	\$103,000	\$8,583	\$1,981
5	\$120,680	\$10,057	\$2,321
6	\$138,360	\$11,530	\$2,661
7	\$156,040	\$13,003	\$3,001
8	\$173,520	\$14,460	\$3,337
For each additional in HH add:	\$17,280	\$1,440	\$332